
NORTH BANGKOK UNIVERSITY 
[ 7  ] FW Veeraphong Aon-pean (VEERAPHONG)  63'  87 
[ 8  ] MF TANAPAT PHIMOL (TANAPAT)  27'  64 
[ 9  ] FW Elias Emanuel De Magalhaes Souza (Elias) 
[ 10 ] MF THIRAYU BANHAN (THIRAYU)  64 
[ 13 ] FW CHINNAWAT PASUK (CHINNAWAT)  87 
[ 15 ] MF NOPPAVIT TOMYIM (NOPPAVIT)  33' 
[ 17 ] FW PHASAGORN PROMHONG (PHASAGORN)  87 
[ 18 ] GK SANAN AMKOED (SANAN) 
[ 26 ] DF SARANYU MANGSA (SARANYU) 
[ 27 ] DF JIRAPOL SAELIO (JIRAPOL) 
[ 88 ] MF SCARONI SEBASTIAN ANDREW (SCARONI) 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK KHATSIAM MUNGKOOD (KHETSIAM) 
[ 5  ] DF NANTHIPHAT SAMINGNAKORN (NANTHIPHAT) 
[ 11 ] MF DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY (DARBELLAY) 
[ 12 ] DF PHATIPHAN CHALOENSRI (PHATIPHAN) 
[ 21 ] DF APHIDET PHUMANAO (APHIDET)  87 
[ 23 ] MF WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT (WATTHANACHAI) 
[ 30 ] MF THANAPHAT WASU (THANAPHAT)  90+5'  64 
[ 34 ] MF NATTAPAT PHOUN (NATTAPAT) 
[ 35 ] DF NATTAPAT ONJAN (NATTAPAT) 
[ 37 ] FW NATTHAKIT AIAMIAOO (NATTHAKIT)  87 
[ 77 ] DF PIKANET LAOHAWIWAT (PIKANET)  87 
[ 90 ] FW MOHAMED KOUADIO (KOUADIO)  85'  64 

Head Coach : DAMRONGSAK BOONMUANG ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Asst.Prof.DR.PATTAMA ROOPSUWANKUN ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

KHELANG UNITED 
[ 5  ] DF PORNTEP JANKAI (PORNTHEP) 
[ 6  ] DF PANUPONG JATIMOON (J.PANUPONG) 
[ 7  ] FW Mathas Kajaree (MATHAS)  81' (P) 
[ 8  ] MF PHUWADET BUASIKA (PHUWADET)  64 
[ 10 ] FW BOONKERD CHAIYASIN (BOONKERD)  82 
[ 20 ] DF SONGPON TONGTHONG (SONGPON)  64 
[ 37 ] FW PAKKANAN MEECHEU (PAKKANAN.M) 
[ 39 ] DF NATTAKAN KATRUGSA (NATTAKAN) 
[ 42 ] DF CHAYANON BUNTHEP (CHAYANON)  80 
[ 56 ] MF SUWICHA CHITTABUT (S.JITTABUT) 
[ 89 ] GK Nattapon Junlanan (N.JUNLANAN) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF CHANAPONG FOENTA (CHANAPONG) 
[ 4  ] DF KANTAPON SOMPITTANURAK (KANTAPON.S)  64 
[ 11 ] MF TAKU HISHIDA (TAKU)  82 
[ 12 ] DF THODSAPHON SAICHAI (THODSAPHON) 
[ 16 ] MF CHATCHANAN TIUTEMWONG (CHATCHANAN T.) 
[ 19 ] MF KRITSADA TAIWONG (KRITSADA)  80 
[ 23 ] GK LATTAPHON KANCHAING (K.LATTAPHON) 
[ 26 ] DF Nattawut Outha (NATTAWUT) 
[ 31 ] MF THANACHOK CHITRAK (THANACHOK)  64  80 
[ 44 ] DF PEERAPAT CHAISONGKRAM (C.PEERAPAT)  80 
[ 48 ] MF SIWAKORN PINGWONGSA (SIWAKORN P.) 
[ 99 ] FW SUKSAN KAEWPANYA (SUKSAN) 

Head Coach : SIRICHAI CHAIWISET ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Kittipong Thepkham ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 5 

NORTH BANGKOK
UNIVERSITY 1 - 1 KHELANG UNITED 

3 May 2025 16:00  North bangkok university
Stadium 

Audiences: 220 
Referee: KRIANGKRAI THIPHANUNJARUKORN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: KOSOL CHANSAENG CHANSAENG (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KITTIPON MEEPORN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: เดชา มหาวิจิตร (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: THANET JAIRAW (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: DASSAKHON HOKLA (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT)  27' 

NOPPAVIT TOMYIM [15] (NOPPAVIT)  33' 
VEERAPHONG AON-PEAN [7] (VEERAPHONG)  63' 

64'  KANTAPON SOMPITTANURAK [4] (KANTAPON.S) 
64'  SONGPON TONGTHONG [20] (SONGPON) 

THANAPHAT WASU [30] (THANAPHAT)  64' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT )  64' 
MOHAMED KOUADIO [90] (KOUADIO)  64' 

THIRAYU BANHAN [10] (THIRAYU)  64' 
64'  THANACHOK CHITRAK [31] (THANACHOK) 
64'  PHUWADET BUASIKA [8] (PHUWADET) 
80'  KRITSADA TAIWONG [19] (KRITSADA) 
80'  THANACHOK CHITRAK [31] (THANACHOK) 
80'  PEERAPAT CHAISONGKRAM [44] (C.PEERAPAT) 
80'  CHAYANON BUNTHEP [42] (CHAYANON) 
81'  MATHAS KAJAREE [7] (MATHAS) 
82'  TAKU HISHIDA [11] (TAKU) 
82'  BOONKERD CHAIYASIN [10] (BOONKERD) 

MOHAMED KOUADIO [90] (KOUADIO)  85' 
NATTHAKIT AIAMIAOO [37] (NATTHAKIT)  87' 

VEERAPHONG AON-PEAN [7] (VEERAPHONG)  87' 
APHIDET PHUMANAO [21] (APHIDET)  87' 

PHASAGORN PROMHONG [17] (PHASAGORN)  87' 
PIKANET LAOHAWIWAT [77] (PIKANET)  87' 
CHINNAWAT PASUK [13] (CHINNAWAT)  87' 
THANAPHAT WASU [30] (THANAPHAT)  90+5' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


